

31-10-192 3. 3. 4. ec 200 re.

THIS CONTRACT, made and entered into this 9th day of September, 1977 between ROGER MALFAIT and LORETTA L. MALFAIT, husband and wife,

ALLAN N. WICKSTROM, a sir te man, hereinafter called the "seller." and

hereinafter called the "purchaser,"

WITNESSETH: That the seller agrees to sell to the purchaser and the purchaser agrees to purchase from the seller the Skamania Inflowing described real estate, with the appurtenances, in County, State of Washington:

The East 5 feet of Lot 12, and all of Lot 13 of MALFAIT RIVER FRONT TRACTS, as per Plat recorded in Book A of Plats at Page 123, records of Skamania County, Washington.

The terms and conditions of this contract are as follows: The purchase price is. Ton Thousand and no/100

Two Thousand and no/100 -----

The balance of Eight Thousand Dollars (\$9,000.00) shall be paid The balance of Eight Thousand Bollars (\$6,000.00) shall be paid in monthly installments of One Bundred Dollars (\$100.00) beginning with the 15th of September, 197, and continuing monthly thereafter until the whole balance of the purchase price, both principal and interest, shall have been fully paid. The unpaid balance of the purchase price shall at all times bear interest at Nine (9) per cent per annum, and from each payment shall first be deducted interest to date and the balance shall be applied on principal. Permission is especially granted to purchaser to make larger payments at any time, are to may the contract in full without penalty and interest hall or to pay the contract in full, without penalty, and interest shall immediately cease on all payments so made.

> 55 teg, TRANSACTION CALLS I Armani Park 76.0 S

> > ١,

to be mile between der shari be made at 181864

September 9, 1977 As referred to in this contract, "date of classing" shall be

Acousty of Billing II The purchaser assumes and agrees to pay before delinguers, all taxes and assessments that may as between granter and granter before a firm on said real estate, and if by the terms of this contract the purchase has assumed pays ment of any managage, and of trust contract or other encombance, or has assumed payment of or greed to purchase subject to any taxes as assessments now a line on said watestand, the purchase agrees to pay the same before delinquency.

2) The burstones agrees, until the purchase price is fully paid to keep the buildings now and becaute placed in and real settle account to the actual cast value thereof against loss or demoge by both fire and windstorm in a company accepts able to the seller and for the seller's benefit, as his interest only appear, and to pay all premiums therefor and to deliver all policies and removed to the seller's benefit, as his interest only appear, and to pay all premiums therefor and to deliver all policies and removed thereof to the seller.

13) The purchaser agrees that full inspection of said real existe has been made and that neither the seller nor his assigns shall be held to any coverant respecting the condition of any improvements thereon nor shall the purchaser or seller ar the assigns of either before a coverant or agreement for alterations, improvements ar regards where the coverant or agreement relief on is contained herein or is in exiting and attached to and made a part of this contract.

A) The purchaser assumes all hazards of damage to are destruction of un, improvements now as said real estate or hereafter placed thereon, and of the training of said real estate or any part thereof for public use, and agrees that no such damage,
destruction or taking shall constitute a failure of consideration. In use any part of said real estate is taken for public use,
the portion of the condemnation award imminising after payment of the condemnation award imminising after payment of the expenses of procuring the same shall be paid to
the seller and applied as payment on the purchase proce herein usings the seller elects to allow the purchase to apply all as
a portion of such condemnation award to the rebuilding or restruction of any involvements damaged by such taking. In case of
damage or restruction from a part) insured against, the proceeds of such insurance remaining after payment of the resourceable
expense a procuring the same shall be decided to the restruction or repulsion of magnitudes within a reasonable
time utless purchaser a lette that said proceeds shall be paid to the seller for application on the purchase price herein.

(5) The seller has delivered, or agrees to deliver within 15 days of the date of cliging, a purchaser's policy of title insurance in standard form, or a commitment therefor, issued by SAFECO Title Insurance Company, insuring the purchase to the full amount of said purchase price against loss or camage by reason of select in seller's title to said real ectain as of the date of clicking and containing no exceptions other than the following.

Printed general exceptions appearing in said palicy form,

6. Liens of encombinate which by the terms of this contact the purchases is to assume, or as in which the consequence have under in to be made subject, and

Any existing contrast is contracts under which seller is purchasing said real estate, and any mortgage or other obliga-tion, which weller by this contract agrees to pay, wine of which for the purpose of this paragraph (5) shall be deemed defers in seller's site.

BOOK Z (6) If seller's title to said real estate is subject to an existing contract or conteners under which seller is purchasing said accordance with the trains thereof, and upon default, the purchaser shott have the right to make such payments in move the default, and any payments so made shall be applied to the payments max falling due the seller under this contract.

(7) The sellor agrees, upon receiving full payment of the purchase price and interest in the manner chave specified, to execute and deliver to purchaser a statutory warranty <u>fulfillment</u> part thereof hereafter taken for public use, free of encumbrances except any that may attach after date of closing through any person other than the seller, and subject to the following:

Restriction prohibiting the maintenance of any permanent trailer house on said premises, as contained in deed dated May 8, 1968 and recorded May 20, 1968 at Page 100 of Book 59 of Deeds, recorded under Auditor's File No. 69942, records of Skamania County, Wash-

(8) Unless a different date is provided for herein, the purchaser shall be entitled to possession of said real estate on date of closing and to retain possession so long as purchaser is not in default hereunder. The purchaser covenants to keep the of, the real estate for any illegal purpose. The purchaser covenants to pay all service, installation or construction charges for water, sewer, electricity, garbage or other utility services furnished to said real estate after the date purchaser is entitled to possession.

(9) In case the purchaser fails to make any payment herein provided or to maintain insurance, as here required, the seller may make such payment or effect such insurance, and any amounts so paid by the seller, tagether will reters to the seller may make such payment or effect such insurance, and any amounts so paid by the seller, tagether will reters to the rate of 10% per annum thereon from date of payment until repaid, shall be repayable by purchaser on selle in a demand, all (10). Time is of the essence of this contract, and it is agreed that in case the purchaser shall fail to comp. "In or perform required, the seller may elect to declare all the purchaser's rights between the remainded, and upon his doing so, all payments dated damages, and the seller shall have right to re-neiter and take passession of the real estate, and no waiver by the seller seller. Service upon purchaser of all demands, notices or other papers with respect to lorietture and termination of purchaser's rights may be made by United States Mail, postage pre-paid, return receipt reversed, directed to the purchaser at his address (11) Upon seller's election to bring suit to enforce any covered to this consist includes a similar to bring suit to enforce any covered to this consist includes.

last known to the seller.

(11) Upon seller's election to bring suit to enforce any covenant of this contract, including suit to collect any payment required hereunder, the purchaser agrees to pay a reasonable sum as attorney's fees and all casts and expenses in connection with such suit, which sums shall be included in any judgment or decree entered in such suit.

If the seller shall bring suit to practure an adjudication of the termination of the purchaser's rights hereunder, and sudgment is so entered, the purchaser agrees to pay a reasonable sum as attorney's fees and all costs and expenses in connection with such suit, and also the reasonable cast of searching records to determine the condition of title at the date such suit is commenced, which sums shall be included in any judgment or decree entered in such suit.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, the	parties hereta have execute	d this passing	h suit.	
	The same of the sa	o inis instrument as at t	he date litst written above.	
	. (A STATE OF S	2001/11	(SEAL
		1	10/ 1	
	Wd		- it that	SEAL
STATE OF WASHINGTON,		X		
County of Skamania	35,			SE AL
On this day personally appe	ared before the Roger	Malfait and	Lorotto V Marchine	
to me known to be the individual	Sidescribed in and who as	er to i the make	Loretta L. Malfait	1
they	Fighed the same as			Induks the
for the uses and purposes therein		their	free and configurate an	™ara de#∄.
GIVEN under my hand and of	ficial saal the			
	7.0	lo yeb	7	
	-	Lame of Leave 10	المورية المستقر وما المراجع والمستقر المستقر المستقر	
WHEN RECORDED, RETUR	4.70		n and nor the State of wasting to	J.
1000		readin ar	Stevenson	
	1891111153			
	(6) 73)		
	SEP 1977	<u> </u>		
	SEP 1977	<u></u>		
	STEV. NSON WASH	3		
-	TEN MOUNT STATE AND	<u> </u>	CIDAS	
	مرون کا دی ده در رسی		84844	
	00000	Time space	TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRA	
SAFECO SAFECO	TITLE INSURANCE	COMPANY	RESERVED FOR RECORDER OF WASHINGTON 284	E LISE
	REGISTER	2 K San I		
	INDEXED		IEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WITH	明年
Filed for Record at Request of			MENT OF WAITING, PALED IN.	
, was for Record at Request of	INDIR		me Lytice	ļ
	RECORDED	OF	tevenson Ofa	
	COMPARE	1 AT 6	30 M 8-12 107	
<u></u>	MAILED	WAS US	CURROUS IN BOOK 73	 ;
NAME STEPHI	EN LYTSCLL	ر عو	Oce & AT MOS 45	7
ADDRESS P. O. BOX 468.	RNEY AT LAW 130 S. W. 2nd STREET	9ECOR	OS OF SKANANIA COUNTY, WAS	
STEVENIE	THE THE PARTY OF THE PARTY		4	in and

CITY AND STATE